

इण्डियन पेन्चक <mark>सिलाट फेडरेशन</mark> INDIAN PENCAK SILAT FEDERATION



Affiliated to:International Pencak Silat Federation (PERSILAT)
Asian Pencak Silat Federation (APSIF)
South Asian Pencak Silat Federation (SAPSF)

Recognized By:Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports , Gov't of India
Sports Authority of India
School Games Federation of India
Association of Indian Universities.

<u>Patron in Chief</u> Dr. Kirit P Solanki (M.S, F.I.C.S) Member of Parliament (Lok Sabha) <u>Patron</u> Shri Pradan Baruah Member of Parliament (Lok Sabha)

President Kishor Prakash Yewale Secretary General Mufti Hamid Yasin Treasurer Irfan Aziz Botta

03.10.2021

APPROVED ANNUAL CALENDER FOR THE YEAR 2021-22

The Annual calendar of activities for the Year 2021-22 has been finalized during the Annual General meeting of the IPSF on 26th September 2021 at Srinagar-Kashmir. The activity and the state were confirmed and the dates of the each event will be finalized shortly.

NATIONAL PENCAK SILAT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021-22

S.no	Name of the Activity	Tentative Dates	Venue of the event
1.	Sub Junior & Pre- Teen National Pencak Silat Championship 2021- 22 for Under 12 (Pre-Teen) & Under 14 (Sub Junior) (Boys & Girls)	Last week of December 2021	M.D University, Rothak-Haryana
2.	Junior National Pencak Silat Championship 2021-22 (Under 17) (Boys & Girls)	Last week of December 2021	M.D University, Rothak-Haryana
3.	Senior & Masters National Pencak Silat Championship 2021-22, (Men & Women)	2 nd week of February 2022	Indoor Stadium, Madgoan, Goa
4.	5 TH Pencak Silat Federation Cup 2021-22 for Junior-Youth & Senior/Masters, (Men & Women) (Boys & Girls)	Ist Week of March 2022	Jaipur - Rajasthan
5.	2 nd All India Inter Zonal Pencak Silat Championship 2021-22 for Senior & Masters (Men & Women)	2 nd week of march 2022	Nehru Indoor Stadium, Shivamogga, Karnataka



युवा कार्यक्रम और खेल मंत्रालय

YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS









इण्डियन पेन्चक <mark>सिलाट फेडरेशन</mark> INDIAN PENCAK SILAT FEDERATION



Affiliated to:International Pencak Silat Federation (PERSILAT)
Asian Pencak Silat Federation (APSIF)
South Asian Pencak Silat Federation (SAPSF)

Recognized By:Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports , Gov't of India
Sports Authority of India
School Games Federation of India
Association of Indian Universities.

Patron in Chief
Dr. Kirit P Solanki (M.S, F.I.C.S)
Member of Parliament (Lok Sabha)
President
Kishor Prakash Yewale

<u>Patron</u> Shri Pradan Baruah Member of Parliament (Lok Sabha)

Secretary General Mufti Hamid Yasin

Treasurer Irfan Aziz Botta

ZONE / INTER ZONE PENCAK SILAT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021-22

6.	North Zone Pencak Silat Championship 2021-22 for Sub Junior & Juniors & Seniors (Boys & Girls)	4 th Week of January 2022	Jammu University-Jammu
7.	East Zone Pencak Silat Championship 2021-22 for Sub Junior & Juniors & Seniors (Boys & Girls)	2nd week of January 2022	Patna- Bihar
8.	West Zone Pencak Silat Championship 2021-22 for Sub Junior & Juniors & Seniors (Boys & Girls)	Ist week of February 2022	Dadar Nagar Havelli & Daman & Diu
9.	North East Zone Pencak Silat Championship 2021-22 for Sub Junior & Juniors & Seniors (Boys & Girls)	December 2021	Guwahati- Assam
10.	South Zone Pencak Silat Championship 2021-22 for Sub Junior & Juniors & Seniors (Boys & Girls)	January 2022	Ongole - Andhra Pradesh

BEACH NATIONAL PENCAK SILAT CHAMPIONSHIPS 2021-22

11.	National Beach Pencak Silat Championship 2021-22 for Sub Junior & Juniors (Boys & Girls)	2 nd Week of Feb 2022	Jampore Beach, Moti Daman, Daman & Diu
12.	National Beach Pencak Silat Championship 2021-22 for Men & Women	2nd week of March	Calangaute - Goa
13.	2 nd Beach Pencak Silat Federation Cup 2021-22 (Men & Women)	2nd week of March	Calangaute - Goa

The National Coaching Camps for the Asian/ World / International Championship and dates of the International Championship for the year 2021-22 will be decided, once the same calendar will be received from the International Pencak Silat Federation (PERSILAT) / Asian Pencak Silat Federation.

(Mufti Hamid Vasin)

(Mufti Hamid Yasin)
Secretary General
Secretary General

Indian Pencak Silat Federation







